	÷	FED.	7. 2000	1:05PM	EVENSON, MCKEOWN. ED
<u>``</u>				• • •	

1

	•							
,	Yorm PT0-1895 (Rev. 6-92) ONB Mg. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M.R.D. 2 2 2 2 9		02-09-2000	Atterney Decket No. 021/- J.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Menerable Commissions: depy thereof.		101238438	hed original documents or				
	1. Mane of conveying party (i.	as).	2. Name and address of	l receiving party (ics)?				
	(1) Claug BECK; (2) J	Vergen RAEGELE	News: Boks Cobk & Co.	Nexue: Bells Gabh & Cu.				
	Additional name(s) of convey: attached?	ing party(ies)	Incernal Address:	Internal Address: Street Address: Mauserstrass 3 70469 Stuttgart, Germany				
	yes "X. no							
	1 Nature of Conveyance-		City State	Zip				
	X Ausignment	Masges	Additional name (s) & an	dress(es) strached?				
	Security Agreement	Clininger of Name	res Ru					
	Ucher							
	Execution Date: (1) December December 12, 1997	17, 1997) (2)	,					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is.							
	December 21, 1997 A. Datent Application No.(c) B. Patent No.(c).							
	08-996210 Additional numbers attached?Yes _K No							
	08-996210	Additional number	rs attached? <u>Yes X</u>	No				
	08-996210 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled:	TO VIOR						
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning	to whom document should be Idwards  Suite 700	6.Total number of apple 7. Total Fac (17 CFR 3 X. Enclosed. ) 21	cations and patents involved: 1				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning mailed: Evenson, KcKecwn, & Lemeham. P.L.L 1200 G Street, M.W	to whom document should be Idwards  Suite 700	6.Total number of apple 7. Total Fae (17 CFR 3 X Enclosed. ) le connection with this As 05-1322	cations and patents involved: 1				
0975000 0000	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, KcKecwn, & Leasban, 9.L.L 1200 G Street, N.W Washington, D.C.	to whom document should be Idwards  Suite 700	6.Total number of apple 7. Total Fae (17 CFR 3 X Enclosed. ) le connection with this As 05-1322	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge my underpayment in signment to Deposit Account Ne. De charged to Deposit Account				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning mailed: Evenson, KcKeovn, 1200 G Streat, M.W Mashington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210	to whom document should be Idwards  Suite 700	6.Total number of appls 7. Total Fae (17 CFR 3 X Enclosed. ) le connection with this As 05-1322 Authorized to 5. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge my underpayment in signment to Deposit Account Ne. De charged to Deposit Account				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, KcKecwn, & Leasban, 9.L.L 1200 G Street, N.W Washington, D.C.	to whom document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005	5. Total number of appli 7. Total Fae (37 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed.' Ple connection with this As 05-1323 Authorized to 5. Deposit Account No.	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning mailed: Evenson, KcKeovn, 1200 G Streat, M.W Mashington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210	to whom document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005	5.Total number of appli 7. Total Fae (37 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. Sie connection with this As 05-1333 Authorized to 5. DepoSit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account)	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenses, KcKegen, 1200 G Streat, N.W Namhington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210 40.00 CH	to whom document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005 DO NOT	6.Total number of apple 7. Total Fae (17 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. Die connection with this As 05-1222 <u>Authorized to</u> 6. Deposit Ancount No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account				
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled:</li> <li>Evenson, McKecon, &amp; Leashan. P.L.L 1200 G Street, N.W Washington, D.C.</li> <li>ES 00000113 051323 08996210 <ul> <li>40.00 CH</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge a</li> </ul>	to whom document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005 DO NOT	6.Total number of appli 7. Total Fae (27 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. 21e connection with this As 05-1222 Authorized to 6. DepoSit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE going information is true an	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>5 40.00</u> E ase charge my underpayment in signment to Deposit Account Ne. De charged to Deposit Account his page if paving by Deposit				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, McKeown, 200 G Streat, M.L 1200 G Streat, M.L Mashington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210 40.00 CH 5. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge a le a true copy of the origins Paul G. Schum Name Faul A. Schnose	to whom document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005 DO NOT DO NOT hd balief, the fore al document.	6.Total number of appli 7. Total Fae (27 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. 21e connection with this As 05-1222 Authorized to 6. DepoSit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE going information is true an	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account his page if paving by Deposit d correct and any accached copy member 22, 1997 Date				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, McKeown, 200 G Streat, M.L 1200 G Streat, M.L Mashington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210 40.00 CH 5. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge a le a true copy of the origins Paul G. Schum Name Faul A. Schnose	TO WHOM document should be Edwards .C. Suita 700 20005 DO NOT DO NOT Ind belief, the force al document. MAL Reg. NO. 39,361 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES	6.Total number of appli 7. Total Fae (17 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. Sie connection with this As 05-1323 <u>Authorized to</u> 8. Deposit Ancount No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) MRITE IN THIS SPACE going information is true an <u>Dec</u>	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account his page if paving by Deposit d correct and any accached copy member 22, 1997 Date				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, KcKegen, & Leashan. P.L.L 1200 G Street, N.W Washington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210 40.00 CH 9. Statemant and Signature. To the best of my knowledge a le a true copy of the origins Paul G. Schum Name Faul A. Schnose T	CO WHOM document should be Edwards .C. . Suita 700 20005 DO NOT DO NOT DO NOT MA bolief, the force adocument. MAL Reg. NO. 39,361 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES DO NO Do NO	6.TOCAL NUMBER OF APPLS 7. Total Fae (37 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. 31e connection with this As 05-1332 Authorized to 8. DepoSit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE going information is true an  Dec 8 INCLUDING COVER SHEET. ATT 07 USE THIS SPACE desceb this portiop	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account his page if paving by Deposit d correct and any accached copy member 22, 1997 Date				
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning malled: Evenson, McKeown, 200 G Streat, M.L 1200 G Streat, M.L Mashington, D.C. ES 00000113 051323 08996210 40.00 CH 5. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge a le a true copy of the origins Paul G. Schum Name Faul A. Schnose	Completed cover	6.TOCAL NUMBER OF APPLS 7. Total Fae (37 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed. 31e connection with this As 05-1332 Authorized to 8. DepoSit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of t Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE going information is true an  Dec 8 INCLUDING COVER SHEET. ATT 07 USE THIS SPACE desceb this portiop	cations and patents involved: 1 .41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> E ase charge any underpayments in signment to Deposit Account Ne. be charged to Deposit Account his page if paving by Deposit d correct and any accached copy member 22, 1997 Date				

PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0809

NO. LEON

. .

•. •

Attorney Docket No.: Docket No. 027/43849

V.S. Rights--Sole of Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby solls and assigns, unto:

## Behr GmbH & Co. Nausorstrasse 3 70469 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## PROCEES FOR MOUNTING LUGS AND/OR PROJECTIONS ON A THIN METAL SREET AND & THIN METAL SHEET HAVING LUGS AND/OR PROJECTIONS AS WELL AS A RECTANGULAR TUBS MADE OF THIN METAL SHEETS

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

Serial No. 🗔 filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention. including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNES, its successors, and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by caid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVENSON, MCREOWN, EDWARDS & LENAHAN, P.L.L.C., or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:

Citizenship. POST Office Address/

Residence:

91 l (date)

Claus BECK Germany Mutzenreisstrasse 81 73734 Esslinger, Cermany Came as above . 12 C

Signature of Las Inventors

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address/

Residence:

12. 12. 93

Jürgen Higerr Germany Nicroteinerstrasse 10 70499 Stuttgart, Germany Same as above

Hasil

(signature of this theentor) Note: Prima facte evidence of execution may uptionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Commul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whoma authority is proved by a cortificate from a U.S. Consul.

> PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0810 t'

**RECORDED: 12/22/1997**